** Please note not all universities send representatives to GCC so we may not 
have a contact for each. Updated as of 3/2020. **

CSU REPRESENTATIVES 

· California State University, Northridge 
· Representative: Gigi McGuire 
· Email: gigi.mcguire@csun.edu 
· Phone number: 818-677-5681 

· California State University, Los Angeles
· Representative:  Nadia Mendoza  
· Email: nmendoza1@calstatela.edu  
· Phone number: 323-343-5897 

· California State University, Long Beach 
· Representative: Corion Lucas 
· Email: outreach@csulb.edu 
· Phone number: 562-985-5358 

· California State University, Fullerton 
· Email: outreach@fullerton.edu 
· Phone number: 657-278-2086 

· California Polytechnic State University, Pomona 
· Representative: Sara Promnitz 
· Email: stpromnitz@cpp.edu 
· Phone number: 909-869-2995 

· Humboldt State University 
· Representative: Elisha Creighton 
· Email: EAC539@Humboldt.edu 
· Phone number: 323-823-7976 

· San Diego State University  
· Email: admissions@sdsu.edu 
· Phone number: 619-594-6336 

· San Francisco State University 
· Email: advising@sfsu.edu 
· Phone number: 415-338-1304 

· California State University, Bakersfield 
· Admissions Office  
· Email: admissions@csub.edu 
· Phone number: 661-654-3036 
· Counseling Office 
· Phone number: 661-654-3366 

· California State University, Channel Islands 
· Counseling Office 
· Email: caps@csuci.edu 
· Phone number: 805-437-2088 
· Admissions Office 
· Email: admissions@csuci.edu 
· Phone number: 805-437-8520 

·  California State University, Dominguez Hills 
· Admissions Office 
· Email: info@csudh.edu / admit@csudh.edu 
· Phone number: 310-243-3645 

· California State University, East Bay 
· Admissions Office  
· Cynthia 
· Email: admissions@csueastbay.edu 
· Phone number: 510-885-3500 
· Academic Advising  
· Phone number: 510-885-3621 

· California State University, Fresno 
· Email: recruitment@csufresno.edu 
· Phone number: 559-278-2048 

· California State University, San Bernardino 
· Email: moreinfo@csusb.edu 
· Phone number: 909-537-5188 

· California State University, San Jose 
· Email: academic.advising@sjsu.edu 
· Phone number: 408-924-2129 

· California State University, San Marcos  
· Admissions Office  
· Email: recruitment@csusm.edu 
· Phone number: 760-750-4848 

· California State University, Stanislaus 
·  Email: Outreach_Help_Desk@csustan.edu 
· Phone number: 209-667-3070
 
· California State University, Sacramento  
· Email: carlos.fernandez@csus.edu 
· Phone number: 916-278-2337 

· Sonoma State University 
· Billy Lo (transfer counselor) 
· Email: billy.lo@sonoma.edu 
· Phone number: 707-664-2730 






























  UC REPRESENTATIVES 

· University of California, Berkley 
· General Admissions 
· Phone number: 510-642-3175  

· University of California, Santa Barbara 
· Shyanne Coronado (Transfer Admissions Counselor) 
· Email: Shayanne.coronado@sa.ucsb.edu 
· Phone number: 805-893-3970 
· Representative: Adra Bowman 
· Email: adra.bowman@sa.ucsb.edu 
· Phone number: 805-893-5590 

·  University of California, Riverside 
· Representative: Ernesto Esquedo 
· Email: ernesto.esquedo@ucr.edu 
· Representative: Gabriella Tallmadge  
· Email: gabriella.tallmadge@ucr.edu 

· University of California, Los Angeles 
· Representative: Paitzar Giourdjian 
· Email: pgiourdjian@admission.ucla.edu 
· Phone number: 310-206-0508 

· University of California, Los Angeles (School of Nursing) 
· Representative: Jeimy Gama 
· Email: jgama@sonnet.ucla.edu 
· Phone number: 310-824-0303 

· University of California, Irvine 
·  Representative: Bryant A. Parker  
· Email: bparker@uci.edu 
· Phone number: 949-241-2580 

·  University of California, Davis 
· Representative: Nancy Alderete  
· Email: hpsaenz@ucdavis.edu 

· University of California, San Diego 
· Email: transferinfo@ad.ucsd.edu 
· Phone number: 858-534-4831 

· University of California, Santa Cruz 
· Email: admissions@ucsc.edu 
· Phone number: 831-459-4008 (if you haven’t applied yet) 
· Phone number: 831-459-2131 (if you already applied) 



































 


PRIVATE/ OUT OF STATE REPRESENTATIVES  

· University of Southern California
· Representative: Yvonne Chiu Hays 
· Email: yhays@usc.edu 
· Phone number: 213-740-6937 

· Woodbury University 
· Representative: Melisa Fernandez 
· Email: melisa-f@pacbell.net  
· Phone number: 818-252-5133 

· Woodbury University (Business Counselor) 
· Representative: Blanca 
· Phone number: 818-394-3357 

·  Pepperdine University 
· Representative: Rocio Romero 
· Email: agoble@pperdine.edu 
· Phone number: 661-414-4190 

· Arizona State University 
· Representative: Anna Hummel  
· Email: anna.hummel@asu.edu 
· Representative: Renee Beauchamp (online) 
· Email: renee.beauchamp@asu.edu 
· Phone number: 602-430-6607 

· Azusa Pacific University (Undergraduate) 
· Representative: Mutoni Ingabire 
· Email: mingabire@apu.edu 
· Phone number: 626-812-3018 

· Azusa Pacific University (Graduate & Professional)  
· Representative:  
· Email: mdhontz@apu.edu 
· Phone number: 626-815-4634 

· California Lutheran University 
· Representative: Diana Hernandez 
· Email: dehernan@callutheran.edu 
· Phone number: 805-493-3135 

· Gnomon School of Visual Effects, Games + Animation 
· Representative: Rey Cuevas 
· Email: rey.cuevas@gnomon.edu 
· Phone number: 323-466-6663 

· Point Loma Nazarene University 
· Representative: Nicole Francisco/ Sarah Olivarria 
· Email: nfrancis@pointloma.edu / solivarr@pointloma.edu 
· Phone number: 619-849-2773 

· Southern California University of Health Sciences 
· Representative: Kena Fuller 
· Email: kenafuller@fullerpros.com 
· Phone number: 562-628-5575 

· National University 
· Representative: Mary Ann Nguyen  
· Email: nnguyen2@nu.edu 
· Phone number: 626-372-3048 

· California Baptist University 
· Representative: Taylor Allen 
· Email: tallen@calbaptist.edu 
· Phone number: 951.343.4230 

· West Coast University 
· Representative: Sandra Villafan 
· Email: svillafan@westcoastuniversity.edu 
· Phone number: 323 842-3502 

· Antioch University 
· Representative: Harry McDonough  
· Email: hmcdonough@antioch.edu 
· Phone number: 310-578-1080 ext. 106 

· Northern Arizona University 
· Representative: Dennis Yan 
· Email: dennis.yan@nau.edu 
· Phone number: 928-523-8836 

· Webster University Netherland 
· Representative: Eric Tiettmeyer 
· Email: tiettmeyer@webster.nl 
· Phone number: 714-520-1180 

· Accelerated Sports Career Academy 
· Representative: Michael Lawlor 
· Email: mlawlor@ascacademy.com 
· Phone number: 310-883-5256 

· Fashion Institute of Design and Merchandising (FIDM) 
· Representative: Gayle Bakshi 
· Email: gbakshi@fidm.edu 
· Phone number: 661-904-1849 

· Otis College of Art and Design 
· Representative: Brittany Fields 
· Email: bfields@otis.edu 
· Phone number: 7066313081  
· Representative: Rob Zarrella  
· Email: rzarrella@otis.edu    

· Design Institute of San Diego 
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Email: cpfeil@disd.edu 
· Phone number: 858-566-1200 

· Chapman University 
· Representative: Yazmin Mendez 
· Email: ymendez@chapman.edu  
· Phone number: 714-997-6711 

· Charles R. Drew University 
· Representative: Nicole Aquino 
· Email: nicoleaquino@cdrewu.edu 
· Phone number: 323-420-1468 

· Columbia College Hollywood 
· Representative: Allie Reusch 
· Email: areusch@columbiacollege.edu  
· Phone number: 818-345-9384 
· Representative: Noble Gray (Alumni Association) 
· Email: ngray@columbiacollege.edu 
· Phone number: 818-345-8508 

· Art Center College of Design 
· Representative: Michelle Park 
· Email: michelle.park@artcenter.edu 
· Phone number: 626-396-2468 

· University of Utah 
· Representative: Brian Best 
· Email: bbest@sa.utah.edu 
· Phone number: 801-585-7864 

·  Devry University 
· Representative: Catrin Hechl 
· Email: chechl@devry.edu 
· Phone number: 818-932-3005 

· La Sierra University 
· Representative: Tablada 
· Email: Ltablada18@hotmail.com 
· Phone number: 951-785-2449 

·  University of Redlands 
· Representative: Sue Chhem 
· Email: sue_chhem@redlands.edu 
· Phone number: 818-840-1180 

· Westmont University 
· Representative: Michael McKinniss 
· Email: mmckinniss@westmont.edu 
· Phone number: 805-565-6819 

· The Chicago School of Professional Psychology 
· Representative: Sef Motearefi 
· Email: smotearefi@thechicagoschool.edu 
·  Phone number: 213-615-7260 

· University of La Verne 
· Representative: Gabriela Marquez 
· Email: gmarquez@laverne.edu 
· Phone number: 909-448-4327 

· California Maritime Academy 
· Admissions Office (Undergraduate) 
· admission@csum.edu 
· 707-654-1330 
· Admissions Office (Graduate) 
· mstem@csum.edu 
· 707-654-1271 

· Irvine University (School of Law) 
· Representative: Yna Espino 
· Email: ynaespino@irvine.edu 
· Phone number: 818-427-5780 

· Concordia University Irvine 
· Representative: Jenna Rice  
· Email: jenna.rice@cui.edu 
· Phone number: 949-214-3016
 
· Roseman University of Health Sciences 
· Representative: David Allen  
· Email: david.allen@rosemannursing.com 
· Phone number: 702-472-1505 

·  Marymount California University  
· Representative: Angelica Graciano 
· Email: agraciano@marymountcalifornia.edu 
· Phone number: 310-303-7247 
· 
· Southern California Institute of Architecture 
· Representative: Dana Ljubicic 
· Email: dana_ljubicic@sciarc.edu 

· California Institute of the Arts (CalArts) 
· Representative: Brian Gershey  
· Email: bgershey@calarts.edu  
 
 



 
 
  
  
  

